LOUISIANA SENATE

ORDER OF THE DAY

WEDNESDAY. MARCH 13. 2024

Roll Call

Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Reading of Journal

Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred
SB 384

Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading
SR 7

Senate Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading
SCR 8, 9

House Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading
HCR 12, 15, 16

Senate Bills Reported by Committee
SB 6, 17, 24, 32, 33, 34, 36,
103, 107, 121, 147, 306, 333, 339,
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Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred

SB

384

FIELDS VOTERS/VOTING
Provides relative to voter identification requirements. (gov sig)

Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading

SR

7

BARROW CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

Urges and requests the Department of Public Safety and Corrections to provide the Senate committees
on finance and judiciary C with a list of rehabilitative programs that are offered at each correctional
facility.

Senate Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading

SCR

SCR

8

BOUDREAUX HOSPITALS

Requests hospital service districts to include nurse representation on their patient care decision-making
body.

MIZELL SUBSTANCE ABUSE

Requests the Louisiana Department of Health to develop a strategy for statewide implementation of
ODMAP.

House Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading

HCR

HCR

HCR

12

15

16

MCMAHEN COMMENDATIONS
Commends Trey Maxwell on being named the 2023 Louisiana Outstanding Logger of the Year

FREEMAN COMMENDATIONS
Commends United Way of Southeast Louisiana on the occasion of its centennial anniversary

ORGERON SPECIAL DAY/WEEK/MONTH
Designates March 14, 2024, as Coastal Conservation Association (CCA) Day at the state capitol

Senate Bills Reported by Committee

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

6

17

24

32

33

34

36

49

50

61

91

CONNICK CRIME/PUNISHMENT
Prohibits the distribution of misleading synthetic media. (8/1/24)

MIZELL CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE
Adds Tianeptine to Schedule | of the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substance Law. (8/1/24)

SEABAUGH CRIMINAL RECORDS
Removes certain limitations on the release and dissemination of mug shots. (8/1/24)

MILLER, G. SUCCESSIONS
Provides for small succession procedures. (8/1/24)

HENSGENS THEFT

Provides relative to theft from a porch or other unenclosed portion of a residence or inhabited dwelling.
(8/1/24)

HENSGENS THEFT
Provides relative to coordinated retail robbery offenses. (8/1/24)

KLEINPETER SHERIFFS

Provides for funding of certain insurance costs for retirees of the West Feliciana Parish Sheriff's Office.
(8/1/24)

MILLER, G. DIVORCE
Provides for the revocation of beneficiary designation for certain assets. (8/1/24)

REESE GAMBLING
Prohibits certain persons from wagering on sports events. (gov sig)

FOIL TUTORSHIP
Provides for full or limited continuing tutorship. (8/1/24)

DUPLESSIS DNA
Extends the deadline for post-conviction DNA testing. (8/1/24)
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SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

99

103

107

121

147

306

333

339

373

REESE HORSE RACING
Provides relative to horse racing breeder awards. (8/1/24)

DUPLESSIS COURTS
Provides for the appointment of interpreters in court proceedings. (8/1/24)

MIZELL CRIME/PUNISHMENT
Creates the crime of possessing, trafficking, or importing a child sex doll. (8/1/24)

COUSSAN COURTS

Provides for the jurisdictional limits for the city courts located in the 15th judicial district. (8/1/24)
CONNICK TAX/TAXATION

Provides relative to the assessment of taxes by the Department of Revenue. (gov sig)

CATHEY CRIME/PUNISHMENT

Increases the penalty for human trafficking involving sexual activity of persons under the age of eighteen.
(8/1/24)

MORRIS, JAY CIVIL PROCEDURE

Provides for methods of enforcing mortgages. (8/1/24)

HARRIS, JIMMY CRIME/PUNISHMENT
Provides relative to aggravated and simple obstruction of a highway of commerce. (gov sig)

ALLAIN TAX/INCOME/PERSONAL

Provides relative to individual income tax checkoff for donations to the Coastal Protection and
Restoration Fund. (gov sig)



